
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia        السعوديةالمملكة العربية  
    Ministry of Education وزارة التعليم       
    Inaya Medical Colleges كليات العناية الطبية 

Directorate of Graduate Studies                                                                                                        لياالع تإدارة الدراسا                    

Applications Submission (Sunday) 28/01/2024 (Thursday) 11/04/2024 

Applications Approval  (Sunday) 14/04/2024 (Thursday) 18/04/2024 

Interviews, Exam and Shortlisting (Sunday) 21/04/2024 (Sunday) 28/04/2024 

Admission results (Sunday) 05/05/2024 (Thursday) 09/05/2024 

Registration of the Courses 
 

(Monday) 12/08/2024 (Thursday) 15/08/2024 

Addition & Drop Courses (Sunday) 18/08/2024 (Thursday) 22/08/2024 

Beginning of the semester (Sunday) 18/08/2024  

Withdrawal of Semester or Courses  (Sunday) 25/08/2024 (Thursday) 28/11/2024 

National day Vacation (Friday) 20/9/2024 (Monday) 23/9/2024 

Long weekend vacation (Thursday) 17/10/2024  

Midterm Exams (Sunday) 20/10/2024 (Thursday) 31/10/2024 

Autumn Vacation (Friday) 8/11/2024 (Saturday) 16/11/2024 

Denial from Final exam (Sunday) 1/12/2024  

Final Exams (Sunday) 15/12/2024 (Thursday) 02/01/2025 



Kingdom of Saudi Arabia        السعوديةالمملكة العربية  
    Ministry of Education وزارة التعليم       
    Inaya Medical Colleges كليات العناية الطبية 

Directorate of Graduate Studies                                                                                                        لياالع تإدارة الدراسا                    

 

 

Prof. Abdullah Albekairi 

Applications Submission (Sunday) 1-09-2024 (Thursday) 28-11-2024 

Applications Approval  (Sunday) 01-12-2024 (Thursday) 05-12-2024 

Interviews and Shortlisting (Sunday) 8-12-2024 (Thursday) 12-12-2024 

Admission Results (Sunday) 22-12-2024 (Thursday) 26-12-2024 

Registration of the Courses 
 

(Monday) 06-01-2025 (Thursday) 9-01-2025 

Addition & Drop Courses (Sunday) 12-01-2025 (Thursday) 16-01-2025 

Beginning of the semester (Sunday) 12-01-2025  

Withdrawal of Semester or Courses  (Sunday) 19-01-2025 (Thursday) 24-04-2025 

Foundation Day (Sunday) 23-02-2025 (Sunday) 23-02-2025 

Midterm Exams (Sunday) 02-03-2025 (Thursday) 13-03-2025 

Eid Alfitr Vacation (Thursday) 20-03-2025 (Saturday) 05-04-2025 

Denial from Final Exams (Sunday) 27-4-2025  

Final Exams (Sunday) 11-05-2025 (Thursday) 29-05-2025 


